
BID RESULTS

BID RESULTS FROM 8/31/2023 Ryan Overman Gordon Kline Gordon Kline Gordon Kline Gordon Kline

(714) 323-2324 (951) 736-7600 (951) 736-7600 (951) 736-7600 (951) 736-7600

ANNUAL PAVING MAINT (IFB 23-16) RJ NOBLE (Distr ALL) AAA (Distr 1) AAA (Distr 2) AAA (Distr 3) AAA (Distr 4)

Item Description Est Qty Unit Unit Price
items #1 -# 4 

over 3 years
Unit Price

items #1 -# 4 

over 5 years
Unit Price

items #1 -# 4 

over 5 years
Unit Price

items #1 -# 4 

over 5 years
Unit Price

items #1 -# 4 

over 5 years

1 Bonding, Insurance, and Mobilization 1 LS $750,000 $250,000.00 $900,000 $180,000.00 $500,000 $100,000.00 $700,000 $140,000.00 $700,000 $140,000.00

2 Traffic Control 1 LS $1,100,000 $366,667.00 $5,500,000 $1,100,000.00 $3,150,000 $630,000.00 $4,300,000 $860,000.00 $4,625,000 $925,000.00

3 Traffic stripes, pavement markings & TOMS 1 LS $900,000 $300,000.00 $1,800,000 $360,000.00 $1,000,000 $200,000.00 $1,400,000 $280,000.00 $1,500,000 $300,000.00

4 Re-setting Centerline Ties and Permanent Survey 

Markers

1 LS $900,000 $300,000.00 $750,000 $150,000.00 $400,000 $80,000.00 $600,000 $120,000.00 $600,000 $120,000.00

5 Uniform Cold milling 2” thickness 1 SF $1.15 $1.15 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75 $0.75

6 Remove 4” AC Base after Cold Mill (Dig-Out) and 

Construct Base Course

1 SF $15 $15.00 $12 $12.00 $12 $12.00 $12 $12.00 $12 $12.00

7 Leveling course 1” thick (3/8” mix) 1 TON $300 $300.00 $202 $202.00 $202 $202.00 $202 $202.00 $202 $202.00

8 Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) 1" Finish Course 1 TON $275 $275.00 $230 $230.00 $230 $230.00 $230 $230.00 $230 $230.00

9 Remove and Replace Traffic Loop Detectors 1 EA $2,000 $2,000.00 $1,500 $1,500.00 $1,500 $1,500.00 $1,500 $1,500.00 $1,500 $1,500.00

10 Adjust Manholes & Vaults to grade within roadway 1 EA $2,800 $2,800.00 $1,800 $1,800.00 $1,800 $1,800.00 $1,800 $1,800.00 $1,800 $1,800.00

11 Adjust Utility Covers and Utility Boxes to grade 

within roadway (gas, water, oil, monitoring well, 

and similar)

1 EA $2,800 $2,800.00 $1,500 $1,500.00 $1,500 $1,500.00 $1,500 $1,500.00 $1,500 $1,500.00

12 [DELETABLE] Geotextile Removal and Disposal 1 SF $0.15 $0.15 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25 $0.25

13 [DELETABLE] Unsuitable Material 1 CY $500 $500.00 $450 $450.00 $450 $450.00 $450 $450.00 $450 $450.00

14 ALLOWANCE 1 LS $300,000 $300,000.00 $300,000 $300,000.00 $300,000 $300,000.00 $300,000 $300,000.00 $300,000 $300,000.00

$3,958,691.30 $1,525,358.30 $9,255,695.00 $2,095,695.00 $5,355,695.00 $1,315,695.00 $7,305,695.00 $1,705,695.00 $7,730,695.00 $1,790,695.00

orig bid adjusted/yr orig bid adjusted/yr orig bid adjusted/yr orig bid adjusted/yr orig bid adjusted/yr


